GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.944
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021

UGC Net Exam
944. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:
DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:
SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY:
SHRI N. REDDEPPA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to relax the requirement of UGC NET exam for

lectureship posts in Government as well as Private Colleges; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(a): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that there is no proposal at
present to relax the UGC NET exam for lectureship posts.

(b): Does not arise.
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